Interest rate risk

The Group’s Statement of Comprehensive Income is affected by changes in interest rates due to

the impact of such changes on interest income from cash and cash equivalents, interest bearing

security deposits together with interest expense on the interest bearing liabilities.

At balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets and financial liabilities

exposed to variable interest rate risk that are not designated as cash flow hedges:

 Effective Weighted Average

Interest Rate

   Consolidated

 2015

%

2014

%

2015

$

2014

$

Cash - - 883,550 950,051

Term deposits 3.20 3.50 49,762 807,207

Financial Assets 933,312 1,757,258

Financial Liabilities - -

Net Financial exposure 933,312 1,757,258

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following analysis indicates the effect of a 2% or 200 basis point increase or decrease in

nominal interest rates, based on exposures in existence at the reporting date, and holding all

other variables constant. This represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible

change in interest rates as at that date.

Change in Net Profit:

Interest rise by 2% (200 basis points) 995 16,144

Interest cut by 2% (200 basis points) (995) (16,144)

Change in Equity:

Interest rise by 2% (200 basis points) 995 16,144

Interest cut by 2% (200 basis points) (995) (16,144)

MEDICAL AUSTRALIA LIMITED
AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES

N o t e s  t o  t h e  f i n a n c i a l  s t a t e m e n t s

F o r  t h e  y e a r  e n d e d  3 0  J u n e  2 0 1 5

 48

NOTE 20 – FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

Currency risk

The Group is exposed to currency risk on sales and purchases that are denominated in a currency

other than Australian dollars, being the respective functional currencies of the Group’s entities.

During the year ended 30 June 2015 approximately 68% (2014: 76%) of the Group’s sales were

denominated in AUD with the remaining balance in USD. Approximately 81% of the Group’s

purchases were in foreign currencies, approximately 80% in USD with the remainder in JPY and

EURO.

A sensitivity analysis based on the trade payables as at 30 June 2015 with currencies other than